Basic ..... $ 0.66  $ 0.56

Diluted ..... $ 0.65  $ 0.56

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:

Basic .....  488.8   489.5

Diluted .....  494.3   489.5

 10

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

Three months ended March 31, 2004

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments—

excluded
assets and
liabilities(a)

Pro forma
adjustments—

reinsurance
transactions(b)

Pro forma
adjustments—

capital
structure(c)

Pro
forma

   (Unaudited)

Revenues:

Premiums .....  $ 1,722 $ (54) $ (49) $ — $ 1,619
Net investment income .....   1,037  (18)  (266)  —  753
Net realized investment gains .....   16  (1)  —   —  15
Policy fees and other income .....   249  (67)  (33)  —  149

Total revenues .....   3,024  (140)  (348)  —  2,536

Benefits and expenses:

Benefits and other changes in policy
reserves .....   1,351  (49)  (222)  —  1,080

Interest credited .....   396  —  (73)  —  323
Underwriting, acquisition, and

insurance expenses, net of
deferrals .....   508  (73)  (22)  —  413

Amortization of deferred acquisition
costs and intangibles .....   345  (29)  (32)  —  284

Interest expense .....   47  —  —   14  61

Total benefits and expenses ...   2,647  (151)  (349)  14  2,161

Earnings from continuing operations
before income taxes and accounting
change .....   377  11  1   (14)  375

Provision for income taxes .....   117  10  (1)  (5)  121

Net earnings from continuing
operations .....  $ 260 $ 1 $ 2  $ (9) $ 254

Net earnings from continuing
operations per common share:

Basic .....  $ 0.53   $ 0.52

Diluted .....  $ 0.53   $ 0.52

Weighted-Average common shares
outstanding:

 489.5

 489.5Basic ..... 

Diluted .....   489.5   489.5

Note: For a discussion of notes (a), (b), and (c) to these tables see Notes to Pro Forma Financial